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UNITED ARAB BANK  \/HOLESALE BANKING TRADE & SUPPLY CHAIN FINANCE SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
Effective from 15 September 2025

Description of Products UAB New Tariff/Terms
and Services

Import Letter of Credit - LC Opening Commission

Note: Effective from 1t August 2024 Letter of Credit issuance application submitted
over the counter will carry an incremental AED 525.00

Effective from 1t August 2025 Letter of Credit Amendment, Acceptance and Settlement
applications submitted over the counter will carry an incremental AED 262.50

0.125% per month or part thereof
Import Letter of Credit Issuance | with a minimum of 3 months period or

oo 6aoinall sayaall Gilageill  Cilosillg Cilaiiall Cilaalgs
aaioll upsll cLigl

aia dlgac - slpuiwdl slaic] witha (sylaill Jagoill Gilosi ooy
sloiedll ilha

ijlo] @y oTo, . . loyadg drdlal dlgac Guhi eiuw T.TE Gubhuwél | oo thail :dhalle
2kl pe pad0 sleicl wilha jlaal cdh J4

iijlo] emys TIT,0. lojaig disbal dlgac Guhi aivw T.To guhuwel | o il
bkl e pado sloicl cilhd sl ,Joud ,Jussi calh J4I

830) gual a0y aio cja gl iy %- )0

L__j\JULo! o) VAV,0. gi L_m_wl P ] slole] wllas

AED 787.50

0.125% per month on face value
Revolving Letter of Credit (minimum of 3 months period or AED
Issuance 750). Commission on each drawing

0.25% (minimum AED 787.50)

F) &ombldosdll gle Ly 96- I 0
(g3ljlo] eays VAV,0. gl guial 324 you b " |
@9al a2 % -0 2w J5 e Ugoe Jlga sloie] wllas
(93llo] a3 VAV 0.

0.125% per month or part thereof
Standby Letter of Credit Issuance | with a minimum of 3 months period or

830) 9ual a0y aio cja gl oy %- )0

L__j\JULo![o_mp VAV.0. gl}_m_wlw (k}DL‘a)@bm‘ 2loic] wlas

Amendment Commission

AED 787.50
Additional Charges for Back-to- . ) . el s
Back Letter of Credit AED 787.50 L“j\JULD! ooy VAV, 0. Jlaodl sloiell wliaa) du8lAl oguy
Draft of Import Letter of Credit AED 525.00 &illo] oy 0f 0, i) aloiel wllas 83gwo

J1o=ill Gidlgoc

Letter of Credit Settlements

Settlement/Sight Letter of Credit | USD 157.50

Import Letter of Credit 0.125% per month or part thereof 63 16510y (e @i e gl Lymis %170
amendment - Enhancements in with a minimum of 3 months period or s (0,00 gual ang ol joibl P e o8 6Uj - aloicll ular Jyrsi
Value AED 262.50 &ljlol
. 83381 (pc aio cja gl Lymiiy %-, /170
Import Letter of Credit - 0.125% per month or part thereof for 618l pe i i gl bpand Yo Il . o , )
Extensions (validity) actual period or AED262.50 oladdeall] - dallallayoi-abicliulas haes
wililol ey M1,0- gual 1y
Other Letter of Credit i PR o ;
Amendments (not involving AED 262.50 wiljlo] s MM,0. Hll s b d}flum
value/validity) ’ (allaly
Revolving Letter of Credit 0.125% per month with a minimum of s (00 g gual any o %0 . . .
(amendment) AED 262.50 sallol g slolel Glian Jyass

Slodedl Gblaa slasw

0.125% per month or part thereof
Excess drawings under Letter of | with a minimum of 3 months period
Credit or AED 787.50 on the excess drawn
amount

w4ypol g loVo. WAL sloie] wlan / alaw
P 810 gual any dio cja gl Ly %- M0
daoll sl iljlo] omys VAV,0. gl yo il loiell Ul doyd jolai dgoc
I Lol

0.125% per month or part thereof
from the date of acceptance

Ug48 &yl o aio e gl Lynst %- 10
\Q).m.;@l.@gm“ I &gy gdl wlaiduod!

Acceptances irrespective of the LC expiry date to ) B T Wbgaudl Jgud dgoc
date of maturity with a minimum of 9l 22y lodell m”"o &b oe sl
AED 787.50 giblol eay> VAV.0.
0.125% per month or part thereof 1l 10 @io <im ol Lo %170
Documents presented under from the date of LC expiry date till the & t"o o LL)cj.cgﬂl }'m'lfﬂ Oi_;uil Wlaloiel ungos 201 60]l Wlaiiuuoll
expired LC date of presentation of documents i A C T2 o e - walall yniio
with @ minimum of AED 787.50 gblol s VAV.O- gial a2y claitunol

Fee for safe keeping of
documents (after 1 month from | AED 210 Monthly
the date of presentation)

950 32 Tai Wl aiiunoll an oguy)

Ly g0l Lol rl. PR
ol GUYLo] o2 bl ayli (o o

Advance Against Documents Bills
not settled within agreed time AED 525.00 plus late payment
frame (15 days). No charge upto | interest

15 days

w0 e aloiel ullaa (Juldo doluy

21198 U] a8LAUL @ablof omya OF 0, | jolail 10 Geioll giofll Ul (o
Jabioll alaudl &l Jad 830 gy guai ). Logy lo
(g 10

01/05

UAB WB - Trade & Supply Chain Finance SOC V. 1.2 JULY 2025



UNITED ARAB BANK

Loan Against Trust Receipt - TR dilol Jbaul Julés sagud

Note: Effective from 15t August 2024 Loan Against Trust Receipt - Open Account issuance ujlol emys ofo, . . lmjrdg drabial dlgac Guhi el T.T¢ w.Lb...u.:I | oo claiul :dhailo
application submitted over the counter will carry an incremental fee of AED 525.00 2kl pe p3do agiao wibua - dilol Jhay] Juléo pays culh J41

Effective from 1 August 2025 Loan Against Trust Receipt - Open account Pre settlement ijlol 5> Mlo. lajadg dralial dl guhi i T.To el 1 oo 2l
g g pt-Op uijlo ooy )29 drabal dlgac Guhi i ol | oo claiy

applications submitted over the counter will carry an incremental AED 262.50 Al e prdo agido cibua - dilol Jlay] Jilao Gapal juo sl cilh J8I

Loan against Trust Receipt - . o . .
AED 525.00 j . i - djlol | -

Open Account @ililol oy ol o, 2910 Ul - dilol Jlayl Joloo A)4

. . _ . el — & i - LA

Loan Against Trust receipt AED 26250 oblo] @ays (1T 0. laloiell) - dilol Jlay] Jsloo xS

(LC/IDC)

Extension of Loan against Trust

(Jron il pallgy/ayaisuuo]l
Wl - ol Yo Jaldo yapdll 2yaes

Receipt - Open Account AED 367.50 wiblo] emya FIV.0- 29ido
Extension of Loan Against Trust i Wlaloiell) &ilol Jlay] Juléo (axll ayaoj
receipt - (ILC/IDC) AED 15750 @illel ays foV.o- (Juanti gy ituol

Processing Charges for

: : i i ] wJl alol Jlau] Jagadd sl oguy
transferring TR into past due TR AED 105.00 per transaction Jugai ddoe Jad giblol pnya 140, g8l Gatons ol ] ol

account

TR Pre-settlement AED 105.00 wollol oays 10, | ol Jlal Yo yagrd) jA o)l slauul
Issuance Commission 0.125% with a minimum of AED 525.00 illol s 010, sl any %. /M0 Janllddgoc
gﬁfr)l;ﬁ%néefamfgéﬂcauons " |AED 10500 @Ilo] g3 10+ | gl ploss Ll 58 uasil/lasiuwl
Discrepancies USD 157.50 per set of documents 00 89020 J4) gl J“jl;m'l da)l40 vl o oguy)
LC Cancellation AED 367.50 @illol @y PIV,0. sloicll Ul )]
Documents legalization charges | AED 52.50 per document Ao Jad gal)lo] amys of 0. Wlaiiuoll @d:lno pgu)

Export Letter of Credit

Haaill 5ylg (sailuo slaicl
Advising Commission AED 367.50 Flat i oy uljlo) oy V0. ylodl aloiell dulus

Confirmation is subject to our

concurrence on case to case basis. Wy Lj\Lc 9o jup) ,

Confirmation Commission Pricing as per agreement subject to L,uflub)lLQle i_roj.- .o_\.;ioicj u.lbliﬁ ylg aloiel j=idgoc
minimurm AED 525.00 gouelen)2 01 0 gal a3
Amendment Advising Commission | AED 262.50 flat i oy gillol amys MM 0. ylg sloiel Jyaei éuli dgoc
Enhancement of Confirmed LC As per agreement subject to minimum ual any ay8lasll W aanollgaidlgle | (98 6aL)) ji=o ylg sloicl Jyaei dgoc
(Enhancements in Value) AED 525.00 @illol s ofo.. | (048]l
Extension of Confirmed LC As per agreement subject to minimum ual any ayélasl W9 3300l gaill gle 1107) jj=o ylg aloicl Jyaeidlgac
(validity) AED 525.00 il pmya 0l 0,.. (@nllnll
Negotiation/Documents o - )3 010, guial 1y) culi oy %70 S . .
Processing Commission 0.125% flat (minimum AED 525.00) blo) Wlaiiuuoell dallso /\Jglasll dgoc
Acceptance (Confirmed Letter of | As per agreement up to period of 819 gun adlaill 59 san6ll gaidl sde . . -
Credit) Commission acceptance minimum AED 525.00 Lol omya 070, gualll anl Jgusll Jyo olg slokel Bligaws Jgs dgoc
Reimbursement Commission AED 399.00 or eqv in other currencies sl vlles) lnalsy bo gl omys A9, hoilldgoc
Reimbursement Claim Charges AED 399.00 or eqv in other currencies syl vllos) lndsley Lo g omys P99, il d&dlao dgoc
Remittance of funds through third bank | AED 399.00 or eqv in other currencies syl vllo) lndsley Lo gf omys A9, el eliy @b e Jlgoll Jyga
Discrepancy Fee AED 399.00 or eqv in other currencies sl oy lnlslsy bo gl anys P99, dollao wlaiuwo pguy |
Transfer of Letter of Credit 0.25% flat (minimum AED 787.50) (s VAV,0. gual 1)) &5 og sy %10 ylgdl aloiell Jugai dgoc i
2
Amendment charges for . . . ~
transferred Letter of Credit AED 525.00 willol @ays of 0. Usaoll ylgl sloicllfoawioguy | o
Q
Processing Charges for loan against o -, s o o / dgyial 1ylg8 Julio axS gl oguy 2
foreign bills/purchased/discounted 0.125% flat (minimum AED 262.50) (romya MN,0- gual an) culi oy %10 dogaio / blyis E
Supervision/examination charges of ) Wl e 2l wlaiioll G185 oguy | 2
documents at customer's request AED 525.00 gilel s of 0, Juosll | =
Assignment of export Letter of AED 787.50 per Assignment Letter & Jilid ullaa JAJ sillo] pmya VAV 0. ylg aloiel ullan wlsile g Jjlil Z
Credit proceeds courier/SWIFT charges erdyguw / &gyl 2yl pguuyg sl | §
Handling Charges for documents . Jae daoaipoll ulaiiuuoll dalleo gy %’
returned unpaid AED 15750 @hlol o> loV.0- b2l | £
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UNITED ARAB BANK

Collection Documents Janill jallgy
Inward Documentary Bills for Collection Juanill 65jlgll dysiiuall Gallgdl
Note: Effective from 1%t August 2025 Import Collection Bills (Documents against uijlol eays TT,0. lajsdg dralial dlgoc Guhi wivw T.To ol | o slail :dhaile
Payment) settlement applications submitted over the counter will carry an pe e3d0 (gasll Juldo Lilsituo) Jpaaill 83)lgll dysituoall pallgdl sl b J3d
incremental AED 262.50 -abll
R TS 0,
Collection Commission 0.125% flat (minimum AED 262.50) )2 MNo- gal a2 ol - ﬁdil{; Uranildgoc
53l)Lo]
AED 315.00 Flat. Documents will be s f‘;jﬁ“gijﬁ\;”jﬁ’“j” o
Documents returned unpaid returned as follows: For DP - 60 days Lol b ol . — coull Lldo | ¢ e 89m ol @l il &)
commission from Lodgment Date. For DA - 60 ¢hlaybpetogy 1~ & \JJ Sasuioll e doaipoll claituioll goc
days from maturity 0o gy 1+ - Joudll Juldo wlaiduoll
Gintusll ayl
Avalization Commission 0.125% per month Upoddy %170 wiLlallyloalldgoc
Eﬁgggg)t Commission (file closing AED 105.00 o]y 10, (Lol Glel pgusy) 6l goc
Collection Reminder Fee AED 105.00 per SWIFT wdygw JA gillol mya 10,0 S il a3l gy
pocumentstransferred tolocal | aep 262.50 @llo] amys 110. | ulaoll §laoll sl dgaall elaiiul
. | (AED 105.00 + 0.125% if value/ 6205j 03131 % -1 0 + Lol pmya 1.0, ) .
Amendment to bills for collection maturity enhanced) ? slintanll/dosd Jranill allgy Jaasi oay
Bﬁ;g;ents Delivered Free of 0.125% flat min AED 262.50 o) (00 gialany % -0 w\L;\Jr(Etlj &85 095 Wl iiuoll s

Fee for safe keeping Bills
wlaiiuuoll han gy
Documents against Payment

Bills: after 1 month from date of J9p0 a2y 143 €931 o vilaiiiuso
presentation AED 210.00 Monthly s guljlo] oy -, oua81l Ay (o iy
Documents against Acceptance 950 a2y Tayi s Jgudll Julo il aiiauo
Sillts: after 1 month from due Gl &)l (o jodds
ate
Export Outward Documentary Bills for Collection Janill 8jsball disiiall allgdl
Collection Commission 0.125% flat (minimum AED 525.00) o) 070, gial a2y cui sy % j;l'rLfl Uinnillalgac
gyl
Processing fee for local/foreign o o 022 070,00 sl anyeylijouy % )Mo | adall/ aulaoll jaligul dalleo ogw)
bills purchased/discounted/loans 0.125% flat (minimum AED 525.00) illo] wagpall/ dognagll/ slyiiio]l
(AED 105.00 +0.125% if value/ 8:30j 03 131 % 170 + ulylol s 1.0, .
Amendment maturity enhanced) Gloniwll / doysll i
gggﬁ'g” Reminder Fee (Fate | \ep 105,00 per SWIFT citygw Ja) goblo] ey 1-0,.. Lanill il uls
Documents returned unpaid AED 105.00 gihlo] ey 10, dcg9aoll jue aonijoll wlaisuoll

Bank Guarantees

olosall cilitha

omy5 070, . . loyrdg drabal dlgac Guhi eipw 1.1 Gubawel | Go lail :dhaile

Note: Effective from 1t August 2024 Letter of Guarantee Issuance application
2kl pe b0 Yloua wilhi jlaa] b JS (aijlo]

submitted over the counter will carry an incremental fee of AED 525.00

Effective from 1st August 2025 Letter of Guarantee amendment application
submitted over the counter will carry an incremental AED 262.50.

@my> T1,0. loyrdg drabal dlgac Guhi eipw T.T0 Gubuue | Go zlail
Jabll e pado Glosa calha Jyasi culh J8 (ijlo]

Jdba Glowa aultha

Outward Bank Guarantee

Bank guarantee (Customers) - 2% per annum (minimum 3 months) 00, gl (gusl 104 yo bl ) Yo%l

© el ool _ .
Issuance Commission or minimum amount AED 525.00 9dal 104 uillol g closll - ploalllins jlan] dgoc

2% per annum (minimum 3 months)

Counter Guarantee - Issuance or minimum amount AED 525.00 plus 07 0.1+l (5ol 125 bl ) Lgauw %67

Commission Correspondent Guarantee Issuing gialand ‘..5‘J|{ch! o) bl gloatiulias jlaol dgoc
Bank's charges* Jraolldidlyloa pguy gl 48LAYL«

Commission on auto renewable 2% per annum (minimum 3 months) 0r 0, gl (gusl 104 yo bl ) Ggiuw % - Pl s

guarantee or minimum amount AED 525.00 @il 124 il)lo] omya ilals 21323 Ulo goc
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UNITED ARAB BANK

BG Amendments olesall clhi (e Gl sei

Enhancement & Extension - 2% per annum (minimum 3 months) 0l 0,0+ gi(gusl 104 ym bl ) giuw %I ullas - anllall aagi/aoy6ll 65
Customers or minimum amount AED 525.00 ol 124 suljlo] oy o)l - loall

2% per annum (Minimum 3 months) TR S g
or minimum amount AED 525.00 plus of 0, gl(gal 225 yauil ) Ugiuw %

Enhancement/Extension - ullas - agnllall 1agi/8ou0ll 8ab;)

Counter Guarantee

Correspondent Guarantee Issuing
Bank's charges*

ual 124 Gilol oy
Janoll il loa gy gl d8lallx

Jalao)l yloall

Amendment not involving

2207804l 03l oibs U Jsasd

request)

@ilol mys of0,..

extension or enhancement AED525.00 ool oays of o yslall
BG Reissuance Charges . ol . )
(Modifications at customer AED 525.00 clbasi ploaliulbs faslealel pgu)

(Jzoll s ke <Liy

BG Claim - Processing charges
in respect of payment to
beneficiaries

Advising Commission

AED 420.00 Plus Swift Charges

Inward Bank Guarantee

AED 315.00 Flat.

Telecommunication Charges (Applicable on Letter of

Credit/Documentary Collections/Guarantees and Loans
against Trust Receipt)

Postage

AED 105.00

gy gl &Ll giljlo] oays €.

- &l poguy oy Plo,-.

dalleoll ogu) - Ul;o_é_” ullaa dlao
Oaadio yoll &35 Jb Gloi Load

Iyl Yloa willaa &l dgoc

vallgdl /slaicdll Sililha (e Guhl) Glbaiill pgu)

(dilo Al Cuallaylg Glowall calilhaa / dysiiuadl

L__j\JULo!erp l.o,..

apdl

Courier

Local AED 105.00 & Overseas
AED 262.50

9 @J—"Lojl Ayl @.‘iULoj ooy |0,
@;}Lﬂl ayuld @.’il}Lo! oya [f,0.

&yudl agpdl

Over the Counter LC/BG Issuance

/ aboic] wullaa jlan] -yl ogu)

message.

@.’il}Lo!ro.mp loV,0.

Wi AED 315.00 wljlo] s Plo,.. ol e st o s
/ aloie] wllar jlan] —oygudl pgu)
Online LC/BG Issuance SWIFT | AED 262.50 wihlol s M0 | wiloasllpoliai juc prdo loss Lllas
) il jue 48pnoll
Over the Counter LC/BG Manual . / sloie] ullar Juaei —ciayguull pgu)
Amendment SWIFT AED 15750 illol@ays lov.o. jalal e pado ylon wllhia
/ sloic] ullan Jyrei —aaygull oguy
Online LC/BG Amendment SWIFT | AED 131.25 wljlo] oy IMIF 0 wloanlollaj juc pado (jlona ullaa
) sl e &48pnoll
Lo Ayl s &80l g gy
Over the Counter TR Request - . o A i 1
Payment SWIFT AED 105.00 @JULD! oy .0, e oo agido um—mbliﬁ‘:
. o Uapd s -g8a)l ey
line TR R ) 480 ()8 Lilln -8 19 0911
S\R/:FF? equest-payment | \gp 7875 53blol s VAVO Ji¢ o350 29180 Ulwa-ailol Jla]
@iyl e a8y aoll wloaall pla
Inward Documentary Collection/ e
LC Acceptance - Short SWIFT | AED 157.50 adlgs —padllcbigud ogu

Aboiell ulaa wbgaw Jgud/ Juaaill

Additional SWIFT message

AED 105.00 per SWIFT

g Jad gihlol paya l-0,.-

a8lal Jiluy - yguill oguy)

Request for photocopy of
documents

AED 78.75 less than 6 months old
AED 157.50 for 6 month old or
more

by gl wlaisiucold (giljlo] oaya VAL0.
1}.02.1 Gl ailiauol) @JULD! @)y !OV,O.(
Al gl poil

alaibuell pgniula

Additional copy set of documents
under Export LC

AED 26.25

@JULD| o) H,ro

laiduuoll degono (o AulAl dA s
Hanil sloiel ullan wagoy
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UNITED ARAB BANK

oy FI,0. guol Ay eyl oy % -IM0

cheques

L__j\JULo!erp l.o..

Invoice Discounting 0.125% flat (minimum AED 262.50) ol 8ygilall pas
guyLol
Up to AED 5,000 = AED 52.50 B
From AED 5,000 to AED 10,000 = o) 0f0. = gillo] oy AUl 0 fyls2)
. . AED 105.00 ro.mJALO,-.:ro,mJA\Q'J”'@JI\QUTOL‘}_D e
Cheque Discounting More than AED 10,000 to AED 23 10V,0. = @i I Ul 1. (0 44 e
120,000 = AED 157.50 %0 = ool o &l I+ cro 1541
More than AED 120,000= 0.125% o 0= ol o 8
Cheque return AED 105.00 Per Cheque s J4J galylo] oy 1.0, &xipo el
Amendment/withdrawal cheque | AED 78.75 Giljlo] omya VAVO ol waw / Jyasi
Extension of due date as per AED 105.00 eluds JA) §lniull Acgo syl

Commission for discounting Export

0.125% flat (minimum AED 262.50)

amya (1,0 gual any eyl oay %-IM0

il uilgd pens dgoc

bills ihlo]
Extension of bills discounted AED 105.00 @ihlol s -0, | dognaoll pilgall @0l aganll a0
Replacement/withdrawal of bils | aep 105,00 o]y -0, fognsoll lgdll s / il

Important Note:

customers on such changes and amendm
and Conditions of account opening.

percentage based charges.

*Correspondent Guarantee Issuing Bank’s

UAB may at any time and at its sole discretion change and amend its fees, service
charges, commissions, handling charges. The bank shall give a prior notice to the

ents in accordance with the general Terms

Fixed Fees & charges are inclusive of 5% being Value Added Tax will apply to all

charges are charged at actuals.

dolm dAallo

0131 pguuyyg Qo9 U229 Jus2i ualall gl 18999 g ol g anioll gyl elind) joau
Loy wllyaeillg wlpusill odm (lin ol Lo hled| Juwp ol bbb dalleol pguyg wlgeslly

wllwall aa) dolsll plaallg hgpidlg Gélgiy

gl E103 e guhad gl 88l oll doydll duyp (o %0 s A ilg ALl ogull Jouisi

yg50)l il yulwl gle

2ol doudll loa jlanl Juloll eiudl gy wuiiag «

United Arab Bank (RJ.S.C) is licensed by Cent
iAol sanioll apyell alhloll Gpao Jud o yadjo Wpno ga (.

ral Bank of the UAE
Eroub) aioll gyl il
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